

NDPS NO- 53/2017

Order No. 48 Dated . 10.10.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of C.S.W Nos.02 and 03.

All the 4 (four) accused persons on C.B are present today by filing hazira.

One witness namely Ayub Ali Mia is present today and prosecution files hazira.

Witness Ayub Ali Mia is examined in chief, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged as P.W-2. He identified his signature on seizure list dt. 30-5-2017 which is marked as Exbt. 1.

No other witness is present today. Hence the case is adjourned today.

To date i.e 11-10-2023 for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 4 and 5.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.