

NDPS NO- 53/2017

Order No. 50 Dated . 12.10.2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 06 & 07.

All the 4 accused persons on C.B are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

One witness namely retired ASI Arun Kumar Dey is present today and hazira is filed on his behalf by Ld. P.P incharge.

The said witness retired SI Arun Kumar Dey is examined in chief, cross examined in full and thereafter discharged as PW-5.

No other CSW is present today.

To date i.e. 13-10-2023 for production and evidence of CSW Nos. 8 & 9.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.