

NDPS Case No. 53/2017

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 59
Dt. 07.11.2024

All the 4(four) accused persons are present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P in charge and Advocate for the accuseds are present .
Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 15 and 17. No P.W's are present.
S/R is received in respect of CSW No. 17 SI Jibendra Nath Roy, supported by xerox copy of Death

Certificate with a report that SI Jibendra Nath Roy has been expired on 25.10.2021.
Accordingly, CSW No. 17 is expunged from the charge sheet.

To date i.e 08.11.2024 for evidence of CSW Nos. 18 and 19.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.